Table 1

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Long waiting times

A lack of
resources
generally

An ageing
population that
requires more
attention

A lack of
frontline staff

An increased
number of
immigrants

Too many NHS
managers

Some services
being unavailable
at the weekend

Some services
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7 Sep 2015
KJ01 - Overall, which of the following, if any, do you see as the biggest problems facing the NHS?
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/
NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL | DEGR/| NO
FE- FULL | PART | WOR- MID- LON-| CSE/ | OR [MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ | AB | C1 C2 | DE | TIME | TIME | KING | NORTH [LANDS| SOUTH | DON |[NVQ12| EQUIV| PHD | QUAL
(@) (b) () (d) (e) () @ (h) U] )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (2] @ () (s) () (u) V) (w)
1123 | 572 551 | 179 173 137 195 174 265 | 273 315 228 307 479 101 543 343 254 346 180 303 192 338 190
1123 | 541 582 | 184 179 178 201 150 231 | 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171
495 | 226 269 98 94 77 82 58 85 | 104 105 136 150 220 56 219 122 103 189 81 138 99 128 93
44% | 42%  46%| 53%fg 53%fg 43% 41%  39% 37%| 36% 37%  50%i 54%i 42%  53%  44% 40% 43% 45%  52%p  45%  48%v  37% 54%y
h h
482 | 230 252 74 61 80 103 74 89 | 138 135 121 87 243 42 197 144 97 180 61 117 103 169 56
43%| 43%  43%| 40% 34%  45% 51%dh 50%dh 39%| 47%  48%  45%  31%| 47%0  40%  39% 47% 41% 43%  39%| 38%  50%tw  49%tw  33%
402 | 195 206 42 38 58 87 80 96 | 152 99 84 66 198 35 169 126 69 164 43 100 79 155 35
36%| 36% 35%| 23% 21% 33%d 43%cd 53%cd 42%cd 52%k 35% 31%  24%| 38%  33%  34% 41%as  29% 39%qgs  27%| 33%w  38%w  45%tw  20%
eh I
366 | 188 178 46 68 7 72 52 57 | 114 94 85 74 185 42 140 116 65 140 44 102 74 124 42
33%| 35% 31%| 25% 38%ch 40%ch 36%ch 35%h 25%| 39% 33% 31% 26%| 36%0 39%0  28% 38%as  27% 33%  29%| 33%  35%w  36%w  24%
314 | 163 151 34 37 43 55 55 89 67 68 87 90 138 32 143 102 64 122 25 109 50 64 62
28%| 30% 26%| 19% 21% 24% 28%  37%cd 38%cd 23% 24%  32%i 32%i 27%  31%  29% 33%s  27%s  29%s  16%| 36%uv  24% 18% 36%uy
e ef
313 | 148 165 21 32 48 59 62 92 95 84 84 50 154 21 139 95 61 132 26 95 51 101 43
28%| 27% 28%| 12%  18%  27%c 29%cd 41%cd 40%cd 32% 30% 31%  18%| 30%  20% = 28% 31%s  25%s  31%s  17%| 31%  25%  29% 25%
ef ef
286 | 123 163 41 40 37 51 50 66 84 69 63 69 131 35 120 85 59 112 30 86 52 93 34
25%| 23% 28%| 22% 22% 21% 26% 33%cd 29%| 29% 24% 23% 25%| 25%  33% = 24% 28%s  24% 27%  19%| 28%  25%  27% 20%
e
248 | 103 145 32 42 36 46 39 53 81 62 62 42 115 30 103 77 54 88 29 66 45 92 29
22%| 19% 25%a 17% 24% 20% 23% 26%  23%| 28% 22%l 23% 15%| 22% = 28% = 20% 25% 23% 21%  19%| 22%  22%  21%w  17%

being worse in
some locations
than others

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 1

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base

Some services
being worse on
some days than
others

None
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7 Sep 2015
KJ01 - Overall, which of the following, if any, do you see as the biggest problems facing the NHS?
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/
NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL | DEGR/| NO
FE- FULL | PART | WOR- MID- LON-| CSE/ [ OR | MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | AB | C1 C2 | DE | TIME | TIME | KING | NORTH |LANDS| SOUTH | DON [NVQ12| EQUIV | PHD | QUAL
(@) (b) () (d) (e) () @ (h) U] )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (2] @ () (s) () (u) V) (w)
1123 | 541 582 | 184 179 178 201 150 231 | 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171
165 74 92 23 23 22 28 30 39 37 37 47 44 80 21 64 51 38 61 15 42 37 47 28
15% | 14% 16%| 13% 13% 12%  14% 20% 17%| 13% 13% 17%  16% 16%  20% 13% 17%s  16% 15%  10% 14% 18% 14% 17%
32 17 15 5 10 5 1 1 10 2 7 8 15 1 1 19 7 10 8 6 8 6 5 9
3% 3% 3%| 3% e%tg 3% 1% 1% 4%fg 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5%V

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 2

KJ01 - Overall, which of the following, if any, do you see as the biggest problems facing the NHS?

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Long waiting times

A lack of
resources
generally

An ageing
population that
requires more
attention

A lack of
frontline staff

An increased
number of
immigrants

Too many NHS
managers

Some services
being unavailable
at the weekend

Some services
being worse in
some locations
than others

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC

NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON

STRAINS ON | UNAVAILABLE SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT

TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS | THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE CONVENIENCE QUALITY CONVENIENCE QUALITY NEEDED
(a) (b) (© (d) (e) (f) @ (h) U] )]
1123 850 287 178 878 135 640 495 374 229 101
1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97*

495 338 174 122 414 44 337 225 194 82 22
44% 40% 61%a 74%ab 47%e 35% 51%gij 46%ij 50%ij 37%j 23%

482 482 160 98 393 52 292 241 148 97 48

43% 57% 56% 59% 44% 42% 44%h 50%fhi 38% 44% 50%h
402 402 155 94 320 46 233 201 117 85 42
36% 47% 54%a 57%a 36% 36% 35%h 41%fh 30% 39%h 44%h

366 366 137 90 304 40 226 182 113 69 33
33% 43% 48% 54%a 34% 32% 34%h 37%hi 29% 31% 34%

314 314 112 74 260 33 208 154 118 63 14
28% 37% 39% 45%a 29% 26% 32%j 32%j 30%j 29%)j 15%

313 254 109 75 249 34 187 142 108 63 28
28% 30% 38%a 45%a 28% 27% 28% 29% 28% 29% 29%

286 241 286 103 255 23 209 163 98 53 8
25% 28% 100%ac 62%a 29%e 19% 32%hij 34%hij 25%j 24%j 8%

248 194 110 101 202 29 147 127 70 51 24
22% 23% 39%a 61%ab 23% 23% 22%h 26%h 18% 23% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 2
KJ01 - Overall, which of the following, if any, do you see as the biggest problems facing the NHS?
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON | UNAVAILABLE SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS | THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE CONVENIENCE QUALITY CONVENIENCE QUALITY NEEDED
(@) (b) () (d) (e) U] @ (h) U] )]
Weighted Base 1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97*
Some services 165 137 103 165 143 14 104 106 37 39 8

being worse on
some days than
others

None

15%

32
3%

16%

36%a

100%ab

16%

15
2%

11%

3%

16%h

11
2%

22%fhj

2%

9%

2%

18%hj

3%

8%

3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 4
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Table 3

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

STRONGLY AGREE/
TEND TO AGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE/
TEND TO DISAGREE

NET DIFFERENCE

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC
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7 Sep 2015
KJO02 - Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statement:
The NHS should provide the same standard of service to patients at the weekend as during the week
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/

NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL |DEGR/| NO
FE- FULL | PART | WOR- MID- LON-| CSE/ [ OR |[MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ | AB | C1 C2 | DE | TIME | TIME | KING |NORTH [LANDS| SOUTH | DON [NVQ12| EQUIV| PHD | QUAL

(@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ®) ()] (h) 0] 1) (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] @ (r) (s) ®) (u) v (w)

1123 | 572 551 179 173 137 195 174 265 | 273 315 228 307 479 101 543 343 254 346 180 303 192 338 190

1123 | 541 582 | 184 179 178 201 150 231 | 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171

610 | 302 309 97 103 93 114 79 123 | 1586 145 147 162 291 56 263 159 120 256 76 185 125 168 87
54%| 56% 53%| 53% 58% 52% 57% 53% 53%| 53% 51% 54%  58%| 56%  53% 52% 52% 50% 61%pq  49%| 60%v  60%v  49% 51%

s

276 130 146 42 35 49 51 41 57 75 68 69 64 109 27 139 65 88 80 43 77 40 94 43
25%| 24% 25%| 23% 20% 27% 25% 28% 25%| 26% 24% 25% 23%| 21%  26%  28%m  21% 37%pr  19%  27%]  25% 19%  27% 25%

110 56 54 25 22 15 17 14 16 24 28 30 28 55 14 41 33 18 42 17 20 21 35 22
10%| 10%  9%| 13%h 12% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 11%  10% 1% 13% 8% 1% 8% 10% 1% 6% 10% 10% 13%t

67 27 40 7 14 1 1 7 17 25 17 12 13 35 4 29 25 8 22 13 13 9 31 8
6% 5% 7%| 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8%q 3% 5% 8%q 4% 5% 9%t 5%

59 26 33 12 4 9 8 8 17 13 22 12 1 27 4 28 25 6 22 6 12 12 17 1
5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8%q 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%

1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -

886 | 432 454 | 139 138 142 165 120 181 | 231 213 216 226 400 84 402 224 208 336 119 262 165 262 130
79%| 80% 78%| 76% 77% 80% 82% 80% 78%| 79% 76% 80% 81%| 77%  80% 80% 73% 87%pr  80%  76%| 85%w 80% 76% 76%

s

126 53 73 19 19 20 19 15 34 38 39 24 24 62 8 57 49 14 44 19 25 22 48 19
11%| 10% 13%| 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 15%| 13% 14% 9% 9% 12% 7% 1% 16%qr 6% 10%  12%g 8% 10% 14%t 1%

760 | 379 381 120 120 122 146 106 147 | 193 174 191 201 339 76 345 174 194 292 100 237 143 213 110
68%| 70% 65%| 65% 67% 68% 72% 71%  63%| 66% 62% T1% 72%|| 66% 72% 69% 57% 81%pr  69%p  64%| T7%w  69% 62% 65%

S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 4

KJO02 - Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statement:
The NHS should provide the same standard of service to patients at the weekend as during the week

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

STRONGLY AGREE/
TEND TO AGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE/
TEND TO DISAGREE

NET DIFFERENCE

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC
NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON | UNAVAILABLE | SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES |ON WEEKENDS [ THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE | CONVENIENCE | QUALITY |CONVENIENCE | QUALITY NEEDED
@) (b) © (d (e) () ()] (h) 0] 1)
1123 850 287 178 878 135 640 495 374 229 101
1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97"
610 478 194 100 610 408 296 241 130 19
54% 56% 68%ac 61% 69%e 62%j 61%j 62%j 59%j 19%
276 213 61 43 276 150 112 89 52 23
25% 25% 21% 26% 31%e 23% 23% 23% 24% 24%
110 64 7 9 41 44 24 27 21
10% 7%b 3% 5% 6% 9%f 6% 12%fgh 22%fghi
67 55 9 7 67 25 11 18 4 27
6% 6%b 3% 4% 53%d 4% 2% 5% 2% 28%fghi
59 42 14 7 59 35 24 19 8 7
5% 5% 5% 4% 47%d 5% 5% 5% 4% 8%
1
886 691 255 143 886 557 408 331 182 42
79% 81% 89%a 87% 100%e 85%j 84%j 84%j 83%j 43%
126 97 23 14 126 60 35 37 12 35
11% 1% 8% 8% 100%d 9% 7% 10% 5% 35%fghi
760 594 232 129 886 -126 497 374 293 170 7
68% 70% 81%a 78%a 100%e -100% 75%j 77%j 75%j 77%j 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 6

7 Sep 2015



Table 5

If you don't think this is needed, please say so.
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Convenient
appointments/
appointments for
working people/
being seen on
weekends

In order to get an
appointment/not
enough
appointments/
waiting times for
appointments

Improving quality
at the weekends/
to achieve better
quality services/
services are
currently poor

Too many people
are using

services/too many
people using A&E

More staff working

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC
NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

Page 7

7 Sep 2015
KJ03 - The government is proposing seven day health services for the NHS. For what reasons, if any, do you think this might be needed?
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/
NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL | DEGR/| NO
FE- FULL | PART | WOR- MID- LON- | CSE/ | OR [MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ | AB | C1 C2 | DE | TIME | TIME | KING | NORTH |LANDS| SOUTH | DON |[NVQ12| EQUIV| PHD | QUAL
(@ | (b () @ | (e () @ | () U] )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (2] @ () (s) () (u) V) (w)
1123 | 572 551 | 179 173 137 195 174 265 | 273 315 228 307 479 101 543 343 254 346 180 303 192 338 190
1123 | 541 582 | 184 179 178 201 150 231 | 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171
402 | 192 210 70 73 66 76 51 66 | 107 95 102 97 199 46 157 110 88 145 59 110 80 127 48
36%| 36% 36%| 38% 41%h 37% 38% 34% 28%| 36% 34% 38% 35%| 38%0 44%0  31% 36% 37% 34%  38%| 36%  39%w  37% 28%
399 | 193 206 68 69 72 87 43 60 80 9 111 118 197 44 158 105 88 151 55 104 82 11 66
36%| 36% 35%| 37%h 38%h 41%gh 43%gh 29%  26%| 27% 32%  M1%i 42%i 38%0 42%  32% 34% 37% 36%  35%| 34%  40%  32% 39%
303 | 141 162 44 39 41 58 51 7 82 70 81 69 127 32 144 76 74 115 38 64 60 103 50
27%| 26% 28%| 24% 22% 23% 29% 34%d 31%| 28% 25% 30% 25%| 25%  30% = 29% 25% 31% 27%  25%| 21%  29%  30%t 29%
241 125 116 37 41 44 43 29 47 57 61 57 66 110 30 102 61 62 94 25 63 48 7 37
21%| 23% 20%| 20% 23% 25% 21% 20% 20%| 19% 22% 21% 24%| 21%  28% = 20% 20% 26%s  22%  16%| 21%  23%  21% 22%
194 | 103 91 26 30 25 41 30 42 41 51 65 38 94 24 76 49 42 85 18 52 37 53 24
17% | 19%  16%| 14% 17% 14% 20% 20% 18%| 14% 18%  24%il 14%| 18%  23% 15% 16% 17% 20%s  11%| 17% 18% 15% 14%

on weekends/more
resources for
weekends

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 5

If you don't think this is needed, please say so.

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base

Doctors should
have to work
weekends/they are
paid enough to do
this

Too many deaths
among those
admitted at the
weekend

Accidents/illness
happens every day

| don't think

seven day services
are needed

Other

Don't know

None

CONVENIENCE [NET]

QUALITY [NET]

MISCELLANEOUS

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015
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7 Sep 2015
KJ03 - The government is proposing seven day health services for the NHS. For what reasons, if any, do you think this might be needed?
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/
NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL |[DEGR/| NO
FE- FULL | PART | WOR- MID- LON-| CSE/ [ OR |MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ | AB | C1 C2 | DE | TIME [ TIME | KING | NORTH [LANDS| SOUTH | DON |[NVQ12| EQUIV| PHD | QUAL
@ | (b © 1 @ | (e () @ | () U] )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] @ () (s) () (u) V) (w)
1123 | 541 582 | 184 179 178 201 150 231 | 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171
166 97 69 21 33 13 33 26 40 38 38 49 41 69 19 78 43 37 7 15 47 26 44 30
15% | 18%b 12%| 11% 19%e 7% 16%e 17%e 17%e 13% 13% 18%  15%| 13% 18% 16% 14% 16% 17%s  10%|  15% 12% 13% 18%
153 76 77 20 16 30 26 28 34 51 43 31 28 75 12 66 52 42 46 13 41 24 58 21
14%| 14% 13%| 11% 9% 17% 13% 18%d 15%| 18% 15% 11%  10%| 14% 12% 13% 17%rs  18%rs 1% 8%| 13% 1% 17% 12%
77 36 41 12 5 13 15 10 23 28 13 24 12 27 5 45 12 17 42 6 21 8 22 19
7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 10%d 10%| 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 9%m 4% 7% 10%ps 4% 7% 4% 6% 11%u
97 43 55 8 20 11 20 17 21 34 30 21 13 49 1 38 28 15 43 11 26 16 35 14
9% 8%  9%| 4% 1% 6% 10% 11%c  9%| 1% 10% 8% = 5% 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8%
68 38 30 11 13 7 14 7 17 22 21 14 1 35 4 30 18 9 30 11 15 12 32 7
6% 7%  5%| 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7%| 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9%tw 4%
24 1 13 8 4 8 - 1 4 2 3 7 13 12 2 10 7 7 5 5 9 1 3 8
2%| 2%  2%| 4%ty 2%f 5%fg - . 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4%uy
17 8 9 6 - 6 1 2 2 2 4 7 5 7 3 7 5 7 2 3 4 1 6 2
2%| 2%  1%| 3%d - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%r . 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
658 | 317 341 | 115 106 117 128 77 115 | 155 155 174 173 312 66 280 173 142 252 92 177 135 191 101
59%| 59% 59%| 62%h 59%  66%gh 64%gh 52%  50%| 53% 55%  65%i 62%i| 60%  63%  56% 56% 59% 60%  59%| 58%  65%v  55% 59%
487 | 236 251 67 68 73 96 77 107 | 136 115 130 106 226 49 212 125 122 180 60 118 88 162 76
43%| 44%  43%| 36% 38%  41%  48%c 51%cd 46%| 46%  41%  48%  38%| 44%  46%  42% 41% 51%ps  43%  38%| 39%  43%  47%t 44%
348 | 182 166 49 64 52 63 45 74 79 88 87 95 155 40 152 88 81 140 39 97 68 94 58
31%| 34% 28%| 27% 36% _29% 32% _30% _ 32%| 27% _31% _ 32% _ 34%| 30% _ 38% __ 30% 29% 34% 33% _ 25%| 32%  33% _ 27% 34%

[NET]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC

Table 6

NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

KJ03 - The government is proposing seven day health services for the NHS. For what reasons, if any, do you think this might be needed?
If you don't think this is needed, please say so.
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

SAME STANDARD OF
BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON | UNAVAILABLE SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS | THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE CONVENIENCE QUALITY CONVENIENCE QUALITY NEEDED
(a) (b) () (d) (e) U] @ (h) U] )]
Unweighted Base 1123 850 287 178 878 135 640 495 374 229 101
Weighted Base 1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97*
Convenient 402 316 160 79 340 38 402 185 216
appointments/ 36% 37% 56%ac 48%a 38% 30% 61%ghij 38%ij 55%(gij
appointments for
working people/
being seen on
weekends
In order to get an 399 311 122 64 338 35 399 195 203
appointment/not 36% 37% 43%a 39% 38%e 28% 61%ghij 40%ij 52%qgij
enough
appointments/
waiting times for
appointments
Improving quality 303 252 110 75 266 18 164 303 140
at the weekends/ 27% 30% 39%a 46%a 30%e 14% 25%hj 62%fhj 63%fhj
to achieve better
quality services/
services are
currently poor
Too many people 241 212 75 48 192 20 144 124 62 42
are using 21% 25% 26% 29% 22% 16% 22%hj 25%hij 16%)j 19%)j
services/too many
people using A&E
More staff working 194 158 74 49 168 10 124 194 70
on weekends/more 17% 19% 26%a 30%a 19%e 8% 19%hj 40%fhij 32%fhj
resources for
weekends

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 6

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC

NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

KJ03 - The government is proposing seven day health services for the NHS. For what reasons, if any, do you think this might be needed?
If you don't think this is needed, please say so.
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base

Doctors should
have to work
weekends/they are
paid enough to do
this

Too many deaths
among those
admitted at the
weekend

Accidents/iliness
happens every day

| don't think

seven day services
are needed

Other

Don't know

None

CONVENIENCE [NET]

QUALITY [NET]

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON [ UNAVAILABLE SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS | THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE | CONVENIENCE | QUALITY | CONVENIENCE| QUALITY NEEDED
(a) (b) (© (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) (0
1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97"
166 131 72 51 152 7 103 130 22 50
15% 15% 25%a 31%a 17%¢ 6% 16%hj 27%fhj 6%j 23%fhj
153 129 60 46 130 12 92 153 61
14% 15% 21%a 28%ab 15% 9% 14%hj 31%fhj 28%fhj
77 54 24 9 73 3 77 5 72
7% 6% 8% 6% 8%e 2% 12%gij 1% 18%fgij
97 79 8 8 42 35 97
9% 9%be 3% 5% 5% 27%d 100%fghi
68 60 22 9 56 9 24 11 18 5
6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 5%j 2%
24 7 1 1 16 2
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
17 9 11 3
2% 1% 1% 2%
658 502 209 104 557 60 658 267 391
59% 59% 73%ac 63% 63%e 48% 100%gij 55%ij 100%gij
487 399 163 106 408 35 267 487 220
43% 47% 57%a 64%a 46%e 28% 41%hj 100%fhj 100%fhj

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 6

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC

NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

KJ03 - The government is proposing seven day health services for the NHS. For what reasons, if any, do you think this might be needed?
If you don't think this is needed, please say so.
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base

MISCELLANEOUS
[NET]

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON | UNAVAILABLE | SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS [ THAN OTHERS|  AGREE DISAGREE | CONVENIENCE | QUALITY | CONVENIENCE | QUALITY NEEDED
@) (b) © (d (e) () ()] (h) 0] 1)

1123

348
31%

852

288
34%

286

116
41%a

165

78
47%a

886

287
32%¢

126

25
20%

658

202
31%hj

487

201
41%fhij

391

79
20%j

220

79
36%hj

97

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 7
DEMOGRAPHICS

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

GENDER
MALE

FEMALE

AGE
16-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC
NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES
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GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE | WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/

NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL |DEGR/ NO
FE- FULL | PART [ WOR- MID- LON- | CSE/ OR | MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+ AB | C1 | C2|DE| TIME | TIME | KING |NORTH [LANDS|SOUTH | DON [NVQ12| EQUIV| PHD QUAL

(@) (b) () (d) (e) () @ (h) LG [®[O] (M (n) (0) (2] @ () (s) () (u) V) (w)

1123 572 551 179 173 137 195 174 265 |273 315 228 307 479 101 543 343 254 346 180 303 192 338 190

1123 541 582 184 179 178 201 150 231 293 282 270 278 517 105 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171

541 541 - 92 84 94 100 75 95 145 131 137 128 313 30 197 151 117 202 71 149 102 168 70
48% | 100%b - 50% 47% 53%h 50% 50% 41% | 49% 46% 51% 46%) 61%n0  29% 39% 49% 49% 48% 46% 48% 49% 49% 41%

582 - 582 92 95 84 101 74 137 148 151 133 150 203 75 304 155 123 219 84 159 105 177 101
52% - 100%a _ 50% 53% 47% 50% 50% 59%¢e| 51% 54% 49% 54% 39% 71%m __ 61%m 51% 51% 52% 54% 52% 51% 51% 59%

184 92 92 184 - - - - - 24 54 43 62| 71 23 90 58 41 59 26 58 66 34 11
16% 17% 16%| 100%def - - - - - 8% 19%i 16%i 22%i 14% 22% 18% 19% 17% 14% 17% 19%w  32%tv ~ 10% 7%

gh w

179 84 95 - 179 - - - - 41 53 39 46 106 21 52 37 45 70 27 49 23 79 16

16% 16% 16% - 100%cef - - - - 14% 19% 15% 17%| 21%0  20%o0 10% 12% 19%p 17% 17% 16% 1% 23%tuw 9%
gh

178 94 84 - - 178 - - - 48 49 46 35 124 18 36 50 34 53 41 39 42 68 20

16% 17% 14% - - 100%cdf - - - 16% 17% 17% 13%| 24%0 17%0 7% 16% 14% 13% 26%pq  13% 20%tw  20%tw 12%
gh r

201 100 101 - - - 201 - - 61 45 55 40 137 25 39 56 36 79 30 59 37 68 17

18% 19% 17% - - - 100%cde - - 21% 16% 20% 14%) 26%0  24%0 8% 18% 15% 19% 20% 19%w  18%w  20%w 10%
gh

150 75 74 - - - - 150 - 53 29 33 35 70 10 69 47 35 53 14 34 25 51 30

13% 14% 13% - - - - 100%cde - 18%f 10% 12% 13%] 14% 10% 14% 15% 15% 13% 9% 1% 12% 15% 17%
fh
231 95 137 - - - - - 231 67 51 53 59 8 9 214 59 49 106 17 68 14 45 77
21% 18%  23%a - - - - - 100%cd 23% 18% 20% 21% 2% 8%m  43%mn  19%s 20%s 25%s  11% 22%uv 7% 13%u 45%tuv
efg

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 7
DEMOGRAPHICS
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/
NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL | DEGR/ NO
FE- FULL | PART | WOR- MID- LON- | CSE/ OR | MAST/| FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE TIME | TIME | KING | NORTH |LANDS| SOUTH | DON |NVQ12| EQUIV| PHD QUAL
@ (b) (©) (d) (e) 0 (¢)] (h) 0] i) (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (0] (s) ® (w W) (w)
Weighted Base 1123 541 582 | 184 179 178 201 150 231 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171
SOCIAL GRADE
AB 293 145 148 24 41 48 61 67 293 - - - 154 22 17 76 44 128 a4 [ 4 49 183 11
26%| 27% 25%| 13% 23%c 27%c 30%c 35%cd 29%c| 100%jkl - - - 30%0  21% 23% 25% 18% 30%q  29%q  13%w  24%tw  53%tuw 6%
Ct 282 131 151 54 53 49 45 29 51 - 282 - - 142 28 112 92 59 89 42 70 55 108 23
25%| 24% 26%| 29% 30%g 28% 22% 19% = 22% - 100%ikl - - 28% 26% 22% 30%r  24% 21%  27%| 23%w  26%w  31%tw  14%
c2 270 137 133 43 39 46 55 33 53 - - 270 - 132 31 107 61 63 120 27 94 61 36 51
24% | 25% 23%| 24% 22% 26% 27% 22%  23% - - 100%ijl - 26% 29% 21% 20% 26%s 28%ps  17%| 31%v  29%v  10% 30%v
DE 278 128 150 62 46 35 40 35 59 - - - 278 87 25 165 78 74 84 42 102 43 18 86
25% | 24% 26%| 34%et 26% 20% 20% 24% = 26% - - - 100%i]  17% 24% 33%m  25% 31%r 20%  27%| 33%uv  21%v 5% 50%tuv
k
WORKING STATUS
FULL TIME 517 | 313 203 71 106 124 137 70 8 154 142 132 87 517 - - 141 101 191 84 [ 130 110 209 33
46% | 58%b 35%| 39%h 59%cg 70%cg 68%cg 47%h 4% 53%  50%l  49%l 31%| 100%no - - 46% 42% 45%  54%Q  42%w  53%tw  61%tw  19%
h h h
PART TIME 105 30 75 23 21 18 25 10 9 22 28 31 25 - 105 - 31 20 40 14 30 21 36 11
9% 6% 13%a 12%h 11%h 10%h 13%h 7% 4% 7% 10%  11% 9% - 100%mo - 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 1% 7%
NOT WORKING 501 197 304 90 52 36 39 69 214 117 112 107 165 - - 501 134 119 190 58 147 77 100 127
45%| 36% 52%a 49%de 29%f 20% 20%  46%de 93%cd  40% 40%  40%  60%ik - - 100%mn  44% 50%s 45%  37%| 48%uv  37% 29% 74%tuv

f

f

efg

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 7
DEMOGRAPHICS

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base
STANDARD REGION
NORTH

MIDLANDS

SOUTH

LONDON

EDUCATION
GCSE/O-LEVEL/CSE/
NVQ12

A-LEVEL OR
EQUIVALENT

DEGREE/MASTERS/PhD
OR EQUIVALENT

NO FORMAL
QUALIFICATIONS

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015
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GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS STANDARD REGION EDUCATION
GCSE/
NOT O-LV/ | A-LVL | DEGR/ NO
FE- FULL | PART [ WOR- MID- LON- | CSE/ OR MAST/ | FORML
TOTAL | MALE | MALE | 16-24 | 25-34|35-44 | 45-54|55-64| 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE | TIME | TIME | KING |[NORTH|LANDS [SOUTH| DON |NVQi12| EQUIV | PHD QUAL
(a) (b) () @ | [ O [ @[ () (i) @ 1 &I O (m) (n) (0) ()] @ () (s) () (u) V) (w)
1123 541 582 184 179 178 201 150 231 293 282 270 278 517 105* 501 306 240 421 155 307 207 345 171
306 151 155 58 37 50 56 47 59 76 92 61 78 141 31 134 306 - - - 85 61 93 40
27% 28% 27% 31%d 21% 28% 28% 31%d 26%| 26% 33%k 22% 28% 27% 30% 27% 100%qrs - - - 28% 30% 27% 24%
240 117 123 41 45 34 36 35 49 44 59 63 74 101 20 119 - 240 - - 72 34 60 55
21% 22% 21% 22%  25% 19% 18% 23% 21% 15% 21% 23% 27%| 20% 19% 24% - 100%prs - - 23% 16% 17% 32%tuv
421 202 219 59 70 53 79 53 106 128 89 120 84 191 40 190 - - 421 - 115 87 123 62
38% 37% 38% 32% 39% 30% 39% 36% 46%ce 44%jl 32% 44%jl 30% 37% 38% 38% - - 100%pgs - 37% 42% 36% 36%
155 71 84 26 27 41 30 14 17 44 42 27 42 84 14 58 - - - 155 36 25 70 14
14% 13% 14% 14%h  15%h 23%gh 15%h 9% 8% 15% 15% 10% 15% 16% 13% 12% - - - 100%pgq  12% 12% 20%tuw 8%
r
307 149 159 58 49 39 59 34 68 41 70 94 102 [ 130 30 147 85 72 115 36 307 - - -
27% 27% 27% 32% 27% 22% 30% 23% 29% 14%  25%i 35%ij 37%ij 25% 29% 29% 28% 30% 27% 23% 100%uw - - -
207 102 105 66 23 42 37 25 14 49 55 61 43 110 21 77 61 34 87 25 - 207 - -
18% 19% 18% 36%de 13%h 24%dh 19%h 17%h 6% 17% 19% 22% 15% 21%0  20% 15% 20% 14% 21% 16% - 100%tvw - -
fgh
345 168 177 34 79 68 68 51 45 183 108 36 18 209 36 100 93 60 123 70 - - 345 -
31% 31% 30% 19%  44%ch 38%ch 34%ch 34%ch 19%| 62%jk 38%kl 13%l 7% 40%0 35%0 20% 30% 25% 29% 45%pqr - - 100%tuw -
|
171 70 101 11 16 20 17 30 77 11 23 51 86 33 11 127 40 55 62 14 - - - 171
15% 13% 17% 6% 9% 11% 8%  20%cd 34%cde 4% 8% 19%ij 31%ijk 6% 1% 25%mn  13% 23%pr 15% 9% - - - 100%tuv
ef fg S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n/o - p/g/t/s - tulviw

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 8

DEMOGRAPHICS

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

GENDER
MALE

FEMALE

AGE
16-24

25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC

NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON | UNAVAILABLE | SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS | THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE | CONVENIENCE [ QUALITY |CONVENIENCE | QUALITY NEEDED
(a) (b) (©) (d (e) () )} (h) (i) 0]
1123 850 287 178 878 135 640 495 374 229 101
1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97*
541 427 123 74 432 53 317 236 180 99 43
48% 50%b 43% 45% 49% 2% 48% 48% 46% 45% 44%
582 425 163 92 454 73 341 251 211 121 55
52% 50% 57%a 55% 51% 58% 52% 52% 54% 55% 56%
184 119 4 23 139 19 115 67 77 28 B
16% 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 17%gj 14% 20%gj 13% 8%
179 118 40 23 138 19 106 68 70 32 20
16% 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 21%
178 135 37 22 142 20 117 73 66 22 11
16% 16% 13% 13% 16% 16% 18%i 15%i 17%i 10% 12%
201 171 51 28 165 19 128 % 67 35 20
18% 20% 18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 20% 17% 16% 20%
150 131 50 30 120 15 77 77 44 44 17
13% 15% 18% 18% 14% 12% 12% 16%f 1% 20%fgh 18%
231 179 66 39 181 34 115 107 68 59 21
21% 21% 23% 23% 20% 27% 18% 20%f 17% 27%fgh 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 8

DEMOGRAPHICS
BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base
SOCIAL GRADE
AB

Ci1

c2

DE

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC
NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

SAME STANDARD OF

WORKING STATUS

FULL TIME

PART TIME

NOT WORKING

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON
STRAINS ON [ UNAVAILABLE | SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT
TOTAL | RESOURCES | ON WEEKENDS | THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE CONVENIENCE QUALITY CONVENIENCE QUALITY NEEDED
(a) (b) (© (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) (0
1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97"
293 248 84 37 231 38 155 136 90 71 34
26% 29%¢ 29%¢ 22% 26% 30% 24% 28%f 23% 32%fh 35%fh
282 213 69 37 213 39 155 115 98 59 30
25% 25% 24% 22% 24% 31% 24% 24% 25% 27% 30%
270 197 63 47 216 24 174 130 84 39 21
24% 23% 22% 28% 24% 19% 26%hi 27%i 21% 18% 21%
278 194 69 44 226 24 173 106 119 52 13
25% 23% 24% 27% 25% 19% 26%gj 22% 30%fgj 23% 14%
517 412 131 80 400 62 312 226 184 98 49
6% 48% 46% 49% 45% 49% 47% 46% 47% 44% 50%
105 80 35 21 84 8 66 49 35 18 11
9% 9% 12% 13% 9% 6% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11%
501 361 120 64 402 57 280 212 173 105 38

45%

42%

42%

39%

45%

45%

43%

44%

44%

48%

39%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 8
DEMOGRAPHICS

BASE: ADULTS IN ENGLAND, AGED 16+

Weighted Base

STANDARD REGION
NORTH

MIDLANDS
SOUTH

LONDON

EDUCATION
GCSE/O-LEVEL/CSE/
NVQ12

A-LEVEL OR
EQUIVALENT

DEGREE/MASTERS/PhD
OR EQUIVALENT

NO FORMAL
QUALIFICATIONS

J14007015-33-03 14-AUG - 23-AUG 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - PUBLIC
NHS SEVEN DAY SERVICES

SAME STANDARD OF

BIGGEST PROBLEMS FACING NHS SERVICE AT WEEKENDS REASONS FOR SEVEN DAY SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES WORSE ON

STRAINS ON| UNAVAILABLE | SOME DAYS MENTION MENTION ONLY ONLY NOT

TOTAL |RESOURCES [ON WEEKENDS [ THAN OTHERS AGREE DISAGREE |CONVENIENCE| QUALITY |CONVENIENCE| QUALITY NEEDED
(a) (b) (© (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) (0

1123 852 286 165 886 126 658 487 391 220 97"

306 257 85 51 224 49 173 125 1 63 28
27% 30% 30% 31% 25% 39%d 26% 26% 28% 29% 28%

240 170 59 38 208 14 142 122 76 55 15
21% 20% 21% 23% 23%e 11% 22% 25% 19% 25% 16%

421 322 12 61 336 44 252 180 147 75 43
38% 38% 39% 37% 38% 35% 38% 37% 38% 34% 44%

155 102 30 15 119 19 92 60 58 26 11
14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12%

307 233 86 42 262 25 177 118 118 59 26
27% 27% 30% 25% 30%e 20% 27% 24% 30%f 27% 27%

207 162 52 37 165 22 135 88 79 33 16
18% 19% 18% 22% 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 15% 16%

345 274 93 47 262 48 191 162 109 81 35
31% 32% 32% 28% 30% 38% 29% 33%f 28% 37%fh 36%

171 115 34 28 130 19 101 76 58 32 14

15%

13%

12%

17%

15%

15%

15%

16%

15%

15%

14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e - f/g/h/i/j

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Pag|Tabl| Title Base Description Base
1 1 |KJO1 - Overall, which of the following, if any, |BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
do you see as the biggest problems facing the | ENGLAND, AGED 16+
NHS?
2 |1 |KJO1 - Overall, which of the following, if any, |BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
do you see as the biggest problems facing the | ENGLAND, AGED 16+
NHS?
3 |2 [KJO1 - Overall, which of the following, if any, |BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
do you see as the biggest problems facing the | ENGLAND, AGED 16+
NHS?
4 |2 |KJO1 - Overall, which of the following, if any, |BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
do you see as the biggest problems facing the | ENGLAND, AGED 16+
NHS?
5 |3 |KJO2 - Please tell me to what extent you BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
agree or disagree with the following ENGLAND, AGED 16+
statement:
The NHS should provide the same standard of
6 |4 |KJO2 - Please tell me to what extent you BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
agree or disagree with the following ENGLAND, AGED 16+
statement:
The NHS should provide the same standard of
7 |5 |KJOS3 - The government is proposing seven BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
day health services for the NHS. For what ENGLAND, AGED 16+
reasons, if any, do you think this might be
needed?
8 |5 |KJO3-The government is proposing seven BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
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13 |7 |DEMOGRAPHICS/ BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
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WORKING STATUS

14 |7 |DEMOGRAPHICS/ BASE: ADULTS IN 1123
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EDUCATION
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AGE
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WORKING STATUS
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EDUCATION




